
      
 

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 
 

  

      

 

PROOF OF SERVICE  
 

   

      

 

DOCKET 170002,170003 
 

 

      

 

              I HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at 
Olympia, Washington, have served on 8/30/2019 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following 
document(s): 

 

  

      

Notice of Opportunity to Respond to Small Business Economic Impact Statement (SBEIS) Questionnaire (Due by 
Wednesday, September 25, 2019). 

 

   

      

 

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the  
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only. 

 

 

   

                                        /s/ Miesha Johnson 
   

  

Miesha Johnson, Customer Service Specialist 
 

  

      

 

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE 
 

  

      

 

    

 

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL: 
 

  

    

 

Michael Parvinen, Cascade Natural Gas Corporation, michael.parvinen@cngc.com 

Jason Ball, WUTC, jason.ball@utc.wa.gov 

Pamela Archer, Cascade Natural Gas Corporation, pamela.archer@cngc.com 

Data Request Response Center, Pacific Power & Light Company, datarequest@PacifiCorp.com 

Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amanda.maxwell@utc.wa.gov 

Betsy DeMarco, WUTC, betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov 

Donna Holman, WUTC, donna.holman@utc.wa.gov 

Kim Anderson, WUTC, kim.anderson@utc.wa.gov 

Krista Gross, WUTC, krista.gross@utc.wa.gov 

Linda Anderson, WUTC, linda.anderson@utc.wa.gov 

Lisa Wyse, WUTC, lisa.wyse@utc.wa.gov 

Melissa Hamilton, WUTC, melissa.hamilton@utc.wa.gov 

Mike Young, WUTC, mike.young@utc.wa.gov 

Rayne Pearson, WUTC, rayne.pearson@utc.wa.gov 

Betty Buckley, Washington Independent Telecommunications Association, bettyb@wita-tel.org 

Bryce Dalley, Pacific Power & Light Company, washingtondockets@pacificorp.com 

Amy Andrews, WUTC, amy.andrews@utc.wa.gov 

 



Lisa Anderl, Qwest Corporation (T156), lisa.anderl@centurylink.com 

Mark R. Martell, Pend Oreille Telephone Company, susan.case@ruraltelphone.org 

Northwest Natural Gas Company, Northwest Natural Gas Company, efiling@nwnatural.com 

Judith A Endejan, jendejan@gmail.com 

Mullin Sharon, AT&T Corp., sharon.mullin@att.com 

Sheree Strom Carson, Perkins Coie, LLP, scarson@perkinscoie.com 

Carl Erhart, Frontier Communications Northwest Inc., carl.erhart@ftr.com 

Ken Johnson, Puget Sound Energy, ken.s.johnson@pse.com 

Tara Knox, The Washington Water Power Company (E964), tara.knox@avistacorp.com 

Edward Finklea, Alliance of Western Energy Consumers, efinklea@awec.solutions 

David Meyer, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, david.meyer@avistacorp.com 

Richard A Finnigan, rickfinn@localaccess.com 

Dave Schmidt, City of Buckley, dschmidt@cityofbuckley.com 

Don Brookhyser, Alcantar & Kahl, LLP, deb@a-klaw.com 

Lisa Gafken, Office of the Attorney General, Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov 

efiling@nwnatural.com, Northwest Natural Gas Company, efiling@nwnatural.com 

Michael P Alcantar, Buchalter, a Professional Corporation, Malcantar@buchaltar.com 

Shawn Collins, The Energy Project, shawnc@oppco.org 

Kurt J Boehm, Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry, kboehm@BKLlawfirm.com 

Jason Kuzma, Perkins Coie, LLP, JKuzma@perkinscoie.com 

Donna Barnett, Perkins Coie, LLP, dbarnett@perkinscoie.com 

Patrick Ehrbar, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, pat.ehrbar@avistacorp.com 

Jon Piliaris, Puget Sound Energy (E012), jon.piliaris@pse.com 

Brooks E. Harlow, Lukas, Nace, Gutierrez & Sachs, LLP, bharlow@fcclaw.com 

Sally Brown, WUTC, sally.brown@utc.wa.gov 

Chris Searcy, City of Enumclaw, chrissearcy@ci.enumclaw.wa.us 

Paige Doyle, WUTC, paige.doyle@utc.wa.gov 

Elizabeth O'Connell, WUTC, elizabeth.oconnell@utc.wa.gov 

Corey Dahl, coreyd@atg.wa.gov 

Zachary Kravitz, Northwest Natural Gas Company, zdk@nwnatural.com 

Simon ffitch, Simon ffitch Attorney at Law, simon@ffitchlaw.com 

Bradley Mullins, Davison Van Cleve, PC, brmullins@mwanalytics.com 

Bradley Cebulko, WUTC, bradley.cebulko@utc.wa.gov 

Etta Lockey, Pacific Power & Light Company, etta.lockey@pacificorp.com 

Joni Bosh, NORTHWEST ENERGY COALITION, joni@nwenergy.org 

Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bridgit.feeser@utc.wa.gov 

Amanda Hathaway, WUTC, amanda.hathaway@utc.wa.gov 

Katie Hancock, WUTC, katie.hancock@utc.wa.gov 

Tyler Pepple, Davison Van Cleve, PC, tcp@dvclaw.com 

Ariel Son, Pacific Power & Light Company, ariel.son@pacificorp.com 



Carol Baker, Simon ffitch Attorney at Law, carol@ffitchlaw.com 

efiling@nwnatural, Northwest Natural Gas Company, efiling@nwnatural.com 

Sean Mayo, WUTC, sean.mayo@utc.wa.gov 

Dean Pertner, WUTC, dean.pertner@utc.wa.gov 

Mark Johnson, WUTC, mark.l.johnson@utc.wa.gov 

Steven Secrist, Puget Sound Energy, steve.secrist@pse.com 

John Akers, City of Ellensburg, akersi@ci.ellensburg.wa.us 

Kate Griffith, WUTC, kate.griffith@utc.wa.gov 

Chad Stokes, cstokes@cablehuston.com 

Tommy Brooks, tbrooks@cablehuston.com 

Ajay Kumar, Ajay.Kumar@pacificorp.com 

Amy Wheeless, NORTHWEST ENERGY COALITION, amy@nwenergy.org 

Laura Chartoff, WUTC, laura.chartoff@utc.wa.gov 

Nina Suetake, Attorney General's Office, NinaS@atg.wa.gov 

Kyle Walker, Northwest Natural Gas Company, kyle.walker@nwnatural.com 

Joe Miller, joe.miller@avistacorp.com 

Joel Anderson, joel.anderson@avistacorp.com 

Tara Knox, tara.knox@avistacorp.com 

Ron Amen, amenrj@bv.com 

Michael Zimmerman, Michael.Zimmerman@pacificorp.com 

Robert Meredith, Robert.Meredith@pacificorp.com 

Glenn Watkins, watkinsg@tai-econ.com 

Jim Lazar, jlazar@raponline.org 

Lisa Faker, WUTC, lisa.faker@utc.wa.gov 

Garrett Brown, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, garrett.brown@avistacorp.com 

Stacey Brewster, WUTC, stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov 

Elaine Jordan, WUTC, elaine.jordan@utc.wa.gov 

Nelli Doroshkin, WUTC, nelli.doroshkin@utc.wa.gov 

Kendra White, WUTC, kendra.white@utc.wa.gov 

Andre Lipinski, Pacific Power & Light Company, andre.lipinski@pacificorp.com 

Brian Collins, bcollins@consultbai.com 

Rob Wyman, NW Natural, robert.wyman@nwnatural.com 

Brooke Tschida, WUTC, brooke.tschida@utc.wa.gov 

Jacque Hawkins-Jones, WUTC, jacque.hawkins-jones@utc.wa.gov 

Justin Spruiell, WUTC, justin.spruiell@utc.wa.gov 
 

    

 


